23.03.91. Waterville Valley

vertical drop: 211 m
number of gates: 68/67
course setters: D. Bonvin SUI/R. Mutschler GER
started: 60
finished: 26

L.

2.

Thomas Fogdoe

Rudolf Nierlich

and Alberto Tomba

4.
5.

6.
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8.

9.
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15.
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20.

Paul Accola
Lasse Kjuss

Jonas Nilsson
Armin Bittner
Mats Erickson

Fabio de Crignis

Finn-Christian Jagge
Peter Roth
Christoph Berra
Bernhard Gstrein

Francois Simond
Patrice Bianchi
Michael von Gruenigen
Martin Knoerri
Guenther Mader

Joe Levins
Kjetil-Andre Aamodt

SWE

AUT
ITA

SUI
NOR

SWE
GER
SWE

ITA

NOR
GER
SUI

AUT

FRA
FRA
SUI

SUI

AUT
USA
NOR

53.03

53.70
53.22

53.36
54.04

53.69
53.48
53.87

54.03

54.19
53.83
54.22
53.61

55.29
54.05
54.33
54.63
54.77
54.74
54.97

Slalom, men

49.45

49.21
49.69

50.10
49.47

50.05
50.38
50.00

50.18

50.48
50.85
50.55
51.38

49.94
51.27
51.00
50.77
50.65
50.90
50.97

102.48

102.91

103.46
103.51

103.74
103.86
103.87

104.21

104.67
104.68
104.77
104.99

105.23
105.32
105.33
105.40
105.42
105.64
105.94

(8

(10)
(9

(49)



DNF(1):

Hubert Strolz AUT
Urs Kaelin SUI
Thomas Stangassinger AUT
DQ(1):
Ole-Christian Furuseth NOR ( 7)
Stefan Eberharter AUT
DNF(2):
Michael Tritscher AUT (1" run: 1—52.81)
Marc Girardelli LUX (14) (1" run: 6 —53.55)
1" run 2" run

1. Michael TritscherAUT 52.81 1. Rudolf Nierlich AUT 49.21 ( 7)
2. Thomas Fogdoe SWE 53.03 ( 8) 2. Thomas Fogdoe SWE 49.45 (14)
3. Alberto Tomba ITA  53.22 3. Lasse Kjuss NOR 49.47 ( 3)
4. Paul Accola SUI  53.36 4. Alberto Tomba ITA 49.69 (13)
5. Armin Bittner GER 53.48 5. Francois Simond FRA 49.94 (28!
6. Marc Girardelli LUX 53.55 (14) 6. Mats Erickson SWE 50.00 ( 5)
7. Bernhard Gstrein AUT  53.61 7. Jonas Nilsson SWE 50.05 ( 8)
8. Jonas Nilsson SWE 53.69 8. Paul Accola SUL  50.10 (12)
9. Rudolf Nierlich AUT 53.70 9. Fabio de Crignis ITA  50.18 ( 4)
10. Peter Roth GER 53.83 10. Armin Bittner GER 50.38 (11)
11. Mats Erickson =~ SWE 53.87 11. Finn-Ch.Jagge NOR 50.48 ( 1)
12. Fabio de Crignis ITA 54.03 12. Christoph Berra SUI  50.55 (16)
13. Lasse Kjuss NOR 54.04 13. Guenther Mader AUT 50.65 (21)
14. Patrice Bianchi FRA 54.05 14. Martin Knoerri  SUI  50.77 (19)
15. Finn-Ch.Jagge  NOR 54.19 15. Peter Roth GER 50.85 ( 6)
16. Christoph Berra SUI  54.22 16. Joe Levins USA 50.90 (20)
17. M. von Gruenigen SUl  54.33 17. Kjetil-A. Aamodt NOR 50.97 (23)

18. M. von Gruenigen SUI  51.00 (17)
19. Patrick Staub SUI  51.19 (30)
19. Martin Knoerri  SUI  54.63 20. Hans Pieren SUl  51.21 (29)
20. Joe Levins USA 54.74 21. Patrice Bianchi FRA 51.27 ( 2)
21. Guenther Mader AUT 54.77 22. Bernhard Gstrein AUT 51.38 ( 9)



DNQ(42):
38. Steve Locher SUI  56.15
39. Gregor Grilc YUG 56.24
40. Marco Hangl SUI  56.42
Brad King CND



